## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee street address to read 599 Cardigan Road previously recorded on Reel 026748 Frame 0993. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of Assignee street address to read 599 Cardigan Road.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		J <u></u>		
		1	Name	Execution Date	
Lotta Hart				08/14/2011	
	/ DATA				
Name: EMPI, Inc.					
Street Address:	599 Cardiga	599 Cardigan Road			
City:	St. Paul	St. Paul			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55126				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		61343455			
Application Number: 1		13096	13096403		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
via US Mail.	ill be sent to the	ryan@ <i>e-mail</i> a	propesgray.com address first; if that is unsuccessful,	it will be sent	
Correspondent Nan			AY LLP Street Brudential Tower		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			Street, Prudential Tower ng Floor 43		
Address Line 4:			SACHUSETTS 02199		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ACIZ-034-101/-001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joanne Ryan			
501733914			<u> </u>	PATENT REEL: 027280 ERAME: 0946	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ACIZ-034-101\_and\_001\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ACIZ-034-101\_and\_001\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=ACIZ-034-101\_and\_001\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif source=ACIZ-034-101\_and\_001\_Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif USPTO

8/15/2011 9:50:51 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:ROPES & GRAY LLP COMPANY:800 BOYLSTON STREET, PRUDENTIAL TOWER

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version v			08/15/2011 501626143			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	99 Y 49 Y		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Lotta Hart		1 N		08/14/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA					
Name:	EMPI, Inc.					
Street Address:	599 Cardian I	Road				
City: St. Paul						
State/Country:						
Postal Code:						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		61343455				
Application Number:		130964	13096403			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	(617)233		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email:			opesgray.com			
Correspondent Name						
Address Line 1:	-		treet, Prudential Tower			
Address Line 2:			g Floor 43			
Address Line 4:	Boston,	MASS	ACHUSETTS 02199			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ACIZ-394-001/-101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joanne Ryan			
Total Attachments: 3 source=ACIZ-394_Ass source=ACIZ-394_Ass source=ACIZ-394_Ass	signment#page	2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lotta Hart, have invented certain improvements described in applications for patents set forth on Schedule A (the "Patent Applications"), the specification of which:

WHEREAS, EMPI, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having principal offices at 599 Cardian Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55126, desires to memorialize ASSIGNEEE's ownership of such improvements and Patent Applications, and all other intellectual property rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions as described in the Patent Applications, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any patents as may issue thereon, and any relssue, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said Patent Applications, said inventors, applications and patents, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patents, all choses in action pertaining to the Patent Applications or patents including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the Patent Applications or patents. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, confirms that ASSIGNEE has all rights necessary to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Patent Applications or patents by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Patent Applications or patents to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid inventions and intellectual property rights to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions or any Patent Applications or patents directed thereto may be involved;

25911450\_1

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the commissioner of patents of all applicable countries listed in Schedule A to issue such patents as shall be granted upon Patent Applications or based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by facsimile signature or other electronic transmission, each of which shall be enforceable against the party actually executing the counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

Inventor Lotta Hart Att That Date: 144 Set 201	
Address VATTUGATAN 22	
S-21617 LIMHAMN SWEDEN	
Witness fr Elkhage Date: 14-8-20 Address Sundholmsg. 3 21643 Limhamn	
Witness Difference 18 D Address Kashinsvag 18 D 21755 Mahno Svenge	*****

25911450\_1

Page 2

## Schedule A

APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY	TITLE	FILING DATE	R & G FILE NUMBER
61343455	United States of America	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODULATING PRESSURE WAVE THERAPY	28-Apr-10	ACIZ-394-001
13/096,403	United States of America	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODULATING PRESSURE WAVE THERAPY	28-Apr-11	ACIZ-394-101

25911450\_1

Page 3

**RECORDED: 11/23/2011**